
Chapter	
  P	
  Portfolio	
  Information	
  
	
  

This	
  chapter	
  you	
  will	
  be	
  creating	
  a	
  learning	
  portfolio	
  as	
  the	
  final	
  project,	
  instead	
  of	
  a	
  chapter	
  test.	
  	
  Your	
  
portfolio	
  will	
  document	
  your	
  learning	
  throughout	
  the	
  chapter,	
  as	
  well	
  as	
  reflections	
  on	
  yours	
  and	
  other	
  
students’	
  work.	
  	
  	
  
	
  

Your	
  portfolio	
  will	
  include	
  the	
  following	
  items:	
  
	
  

1) Your	
  daily	
  note	
  sheets,	
  completely	
  filled,	
  with	
  any	
  revisions	
  made	
  
2) Your	
  daily	
  homework,	
  with	
  corrections	
  clearly	
  marked	
  
3) Reflections	
  on	
  each	
  section’s	
  notes	
  and	
  homework	
  
4) The	
  peer-­‐edit	
  summary	
  from	
  your	
  revision	
  of	
  one	
  of	
  your	
  classmate’s	
  portfolio	
  

	
  

In	
  addition,	
  your	
  portfolio	
  will	
  be	
  edited	
  by	
  one	
  of	
  your	
  peers	
  and	
  discussed	
  with	
  you	
  before	
  you	
  turn	
  in	
  
your	
  final	
  copy.	
  	
  We	
  will	
  do	
  this	
  in	
  class,	
  which	
  will	
  be	
  marked	
  on	
  your	
  assignment	
  sheet.	
  	
  The	
  portfolio	
  
will	
  be	
  due	
  at	
  the	
  end	
  of	
  class	
  of	
  October	
  2nd,	
  2013.	
  	
  	
  

	
   Monday	
   Tuesday	
   Wednesday	
   Thursday	
   Friday	
  

Week	
  1:	
  	
  
9/2	
  –	
  9/6	
  

	
   	
   	
   1.1	
  -­‐	
  pg.	
  5	
  #s	
  1,	
  
4,	
  10,	
  13,	
  17,	
  22,	
  
27,	
  35,	
  41,	
  48	
  
	
  
1.2	
  -­‐	
  pg.	
  10	
  #s	
  1,	
  
4,	
  7,	
  18,	
  20,	
  23,	
  
29,	
  35	
  
	
  

1.3	
  -­‐	
  pg.	
  18	
  #s	
  
4,	
  5,	
  9,	
  10,	
  15,	
  
18,	
  22,	
  23,	
  31	
  
	
  
1.4	
  -­‐	
  pg.	
  24	
  #s	
  
2,	
  3,	
  4,	
  8,	
  13,	
  
14,	
  17,	
  27,	
  35,	
  
39	
  

Week	
  2:	
  	
  
9/9	
  –	
  9/13	
  

In	
  class:	
  
1)	
  HW	
  &	
  Notes	
  
revisions	
  
2)	
  Reflection	
  
  
  

1.6	
  -­‐	
  pg.	
  38	
  #s	
  
1,	
  4,	
  6-­‐8,	
  10,	
  14,	
  
20,	
  34,	
  35	
  
	
  
1.7	
  -­‐	
  pg.	
  46	
  #s	
  
3-­‐13	
  odd,	
  29,	
  
30	
  

Pg.	
  49	
  #’s	
  1	
  -­‐	
  9	
   In	
  class:	
  
1)	
  HW	
  &	
  Notes	
  
revisions	
  
2)	
  Reflection	
  
  
	
  

Portfolio	
  
Progress	
  
Report	
  	
  
	
  
Quiz	
  Grade	
  

Week	
  3:	
  
9/16	
  -­‐	
  9/20	
  

2.5	
  -­‐	
  pg.	
  99	
  #s	
  
1,	
  4,	
  6,	
  9,	
  15,	
  18,	
  
32,	
  39,	
  41,	
  51	
  
	
  

2.6	
  -­‐	
  pg.	
  106	
  #s	
  
1,	
  4,	
  7,	
  13,	
  14,	
  
19,	
  33,	
  37,	
  39,	
  
52  
	
  

In	
  class:	
  
1)	
  HW	
  &	
  Notes	
  
revisions	
  
2)	
  Reflection	
  
	
  

2.7	
  -­‐	
  pg.  113  #s  
1,  5,  8,  15,  19,  
29,  34,  37,  40,  
47  
	
  

In	
  class:	
  
1)	
  HW	
  &	
  Notes	
  
revisions	
  
2)	
  Reflection	
  
  
	
  

Week	
  4:	
  
9/23	
  -­‐	
  9/27	
  

3.1	
  -­‐	
  pg.	
  137	
  #s	
  
1,	
  3,	
  4,	
  14,	
  18,	
  
22,	
  44,	
  45,	
  53	
  

3.2	
  -­‐	
  pg.	
  144	
  #s	
  
1,	
  4,	
  7,	
  10,	
  13,	
  
16,	
  22,	
  24,	
  	
  
30,	
  38	
  

In	
  class:	
  
1)	
  HW	
  &	
  Notes	
  
revisions	
  
2)	
  Reflection	
  
  
	
  

6.1	
  -­‐	
  pg.	
  359	
  #s	
  
1,	
  3,	
  4,	
  6,	
  11,	
  14,	
  
20,	
  24,	
  27,	
  31	
  

6.2	
  –	
  pg.	
  366	
  
#s	
  1,	
  2,	
  6,	
  8,	
  9,	
  
15,	
  20,	
  28,	
  31,	
  
36	
  

Week	
  5:	
  
9/30	
  -­‐	
  10/4	
  

In	
  class:	
  
1)	
  HW	
  &	
  Notes	
  
revisions	
  
2)	
  Reflection	
  
  
	
  

Peer	
  Edit	
   Portfolio	
  Due	
   Homecoming	
  
Assembly	
  

No	
  School!	
  

	
  



Portfolio	
  Rubric	
  
	
   Mastery	
   Good	
   Fair	
   Missing	
  

Organization/	
  
Professionalism	
  

Portfolio	
  is	
  neatly	
  
organized	
  and	
  in	
  the	
  
correct	
  order.	
  	
  Each	
  
section	
  is	
  neatly	
  in	
  a	
  
folder	
  or	
  binder	
  and	
  
clearly	
  labeled.	
  	
  	
  	
  
5	
  Points	
  	
  

Portfolio	
  has	
  at	
  most	
  
two	
  sections	
  are	
  out	
  
of	
  order.	
  	
  Work	
  is	
  
sloppy	
  but	
  still	
  
readable.	
  	
  It	
  is	
  in	
  a	
  
folder	
  or	
  binder.	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
3	
  Points	
  

Portfolio	
  has	
  more	
  
than	
  two	
  sections	
  out	
  
of	
  order.	
  	
  All	
  Work	
  is	
  
sloppy	
  but	
  still	
  
readable.	
  	
  It	
  is	
  in	
  a	
  
folder	
  or	
  binder.	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
1	
  point	
  

Portfolio	
  has	
  more	
  
than	
  two	
  sections	
  out	
  
of	
  order.	
  	
  Work	
  is	
  
sloppy	
  and	
  not	
  
readable.	
  No	
  folder	
  or	
  
binder	
  is	
  used.	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
0	
  points	
  

Notes	
   Every	
  section’s	
  notes	
  
are	
  fully	
  completed.	
  	
  
Revisions	
  are	
  made	
  in	
  
a	
  different	
  color	
  than	
  
the	
  original.	
  	
  They	
  are	
  
detailed	
  and	
  clear	
  
enough	
  to	
  be	
  easily	
  
used	
  at	
  a	
  later	
  date.	
  	
  
10	
  Points	
  

Every	
  section’s	
  notes	
  
are	
  fully	
  completed.	
  	
  
Revisions	
  are	
  NOT	
  
made	
  in	
  a	
  different	
  
color	
  than	
  the	
  
original.	
  	
  Notes	
  are	
  
somewhat	
  detailed,	
  
but	
  are	
  difficult	
  to	
  use	
  
later.	
  	
  	
  	
  
7	
  Points	
  

One	
  section’s	
  notes	
  are	
  
missing.	
  	
  Revisions	
  are	
  
NOT	
  made	
  in	
  a	
  
different	
  color	
  than	
  
the	
  original.	
  	
  Notes	
  are	
  
somewhat	
  detailed,	
  
but	
  are	
  difficult	
  to	
  use	
  
later.	
  
3	
  Points	
  

Two	
  or	
  more	
  sections’	
  
notes	
  are	
  missing.	
  	
  
Revisions	
  are	
  NOT	
  
made	
  in	
  a	
  different	
  
color	
  than	
  the	
  original.	
  	
  
Notes	
  are	
  not	
  detailed,	
  
and	
  are	
  difficult	
  to	
  use	
  
later.	
  
0	
  points	
  

Homework	
   Every	
  section’s	
  
homework	
  is	
  fully	
  
completed.	
  	
  
Corrections	
  are	
  made	
  
in	
  a	
  different	
  color	
  
than	
  the	
  original.	
  	
  	
  
10	
  Points	
  

Every	
  section’s	
  
homework	
  is	
  mostly	
  
completed.	
  	
  
Corrections	
  are	
  NOT	
  
made	
  in	
  a	
  different	
  
color	
  than	
  the	
  
original.	
  	
  	
  
7	
  Points	
  

Every	
  section’s	
  
homework	
  is	
  
somewhat	
  completed.	
  	
  
Corrections	
  are	
  NOT	
  
made	
  in	
  a	
  different	
  
color.	
  
3	
  Points	
  

One	
  or	
  more	
  
homework	
  
assignments	
  are	
  
missing.	
  Corrections	
  
are	
  NOT	
  made	
  in	
  a	
  
different	
  color	
  than	
  
the	
  original.	
  	
  	
  
0	
  Points	
  

Reflections	
   Clear	
  and	
  detailed	
  
directions	
  are	
  written	
  
to	
  solve	
  the	
  reflection	
  
problem.	
  	
  Revisions	
  
are	
  made	
  in	
  a	
  
different	
  color.	
  
	
  
All	
  sections’	
  writings	
  
are	
  included.	
  
Complete	
  sentences	
  
are	
  used	
  throughout.	
  	
  	
  
	
  
10	
  Points	
  

Directions	
  are	
  able	
  to	
  
be	
  followed,	
  but	
  may	
  
not	
  be	
  clear	
  to	
  solve	
  
the	
  reflection	
  
problem.	
  	
  Revisions	
  
are	
  made	
  in	
  a	
  
different	
  color.	
  
	
  
All	
  sections’	
  writings	
  
are	
  included.	
  
Complete	
  sentences	
  
are	
  used	
  throughout.	
  	
  	
  
7	
  Points	
  

Directions	
  are	
  hard	
  to	
  
follow	
  to	
  solve	
  the	
  
reflection	
  problem.	
  	
  
Steps	
  may	
  be	
  missing.	
  	
  
Revisions	
  are	
  NOT	
  in	
  a	
  
different	
  color.	
  
	
  
At	
  most	
  two	
  sections	
  
are	
  missing.	
  Complete	
  
sentences	
  are	
  used	
  
sometimes.	
  	
  	
  
	
  
3	
  Points	
  

Directions	
  cannot	
  be	
  
used	
  to	
  solve	
  the	
  
problem	
  correctly.	
  No	
  
revisions	
  are	
  made.	
  
	
  
More	
  than	
  two	
  
sections	
  are	
  missing.	
  
Complete	
  sentences	
  
are	
  not	
  used.	
  	
  	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
0	
  Points	
  

Peer-­‐Edit	
   The	
  peer-­‐edit	
  and	
  
reflection	
  worksheet	
  
is	
  completely	
  filled	
  
out.	
  	
  Complete	
  
sentences	
  were	
  used	
  
throughout.	
  	
  	
  
5	
  Points	
  

The	
  peer-­‐edit	
  and	
  
reflection	
  worksheet	
  
is	
  completely	
  filled	
  
out.	
  	
  Complete	
  
sentences	
  were	
  
mostly	
  used.	
  	
  	
  
3	
  Points	
  

The	
  peer-­‐edit	
  and	
  
reflection	
  worksheet	
  is	
  
not	
  completely	
  filled	
  
out.	
  	
  Complete	
  
sentences	
  were	
  
sometimes	
  used.	
  	
  	
  
1	
  Point	
  

The	
  peer-­‐edit	
  
worksheet	
  was	
  not	
  
completed	
  and/or	
  
attached.	
  
	
  
	
  
0	
  Points	
  

	
  
Total:	
  

	
   	
   	
  
TEST	
  GRADE:	
  

	
  
/40	
  

	
  


