Chapter P Portfolio Information

This chapter you will be creating a learning portfolio as the final project, instead of a chapter test. Your portfolio will document your learning throughout the chapter, as well as reflections on yours and other students' work.

Your portfolio will include the following items:

- 1) Your daily note sheets, completely filled, with any revisions made
- 2) Your daily homework, with corrections clearly marked
- 3) Reflections on each section's notes and homework
- 4) The peer-edit summary from your revision of one of your classmate's portfolio

In addition, your portfolio will be edited by one of your peers and discussed with you before you turn in your final copy. We will do this in class, which will be marked on your assignment sheet. The portfolio will be due at the end of class of **October 2nd**, **2013**.

	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
Week 1: 9/2 – 9/6				1.1 - pg. 5 #s 1, 4, 10, 13, 17, 22, 27, 35, 41, 48	1.3 - pg. 18 #s 4, 5, 9, 10, 15, 18, 22, 23, 31
				1.2 - pg. 10 #s 1, 4, 7, 18, 20, 23, 29, 35	1.4 - pg. 24 #s 2, 3, 4, 8, 13, 14, 17, 27, 35, 39
Week 2: 9/9 – 9/13	In class: 1) HW & Notes revisions 2) Reflection	1.6 - pg. 38 #s 1, 4, 6-8, 10, 14, 20, 34, 35 1.7 - pg. 46 #s 3-13 odd, 29, 30	Pg. 49 #'s 1 - 9	In class: 1) HW & Notes revisions 2) Reflection	Portfolio Progress Report Quiz Grade
Week 3: 9/16 - 9/20	2.5 - pg. 99 #s 1, 4, 6, 9, 15, 18, 32, 39, 41, 51	2.6 - pg. 106 #s 1, 4, 7, 13, 14, 19, 33, 37, 39, 52	In class: 1) HW & Notes revisions 2) Reflection	2.7 - pg. 113 #s 1, 5, 8, 15, 19, 29, 34, 37, 40, 47	In class: 1) HW & Notes revisions 2) Reflection
Week 4: 9/23 - 9/27	3.1 - pg. 137 #s 1, 3, 4, 14, 18, 22, 44, 45, 53	3.2 - pg. 144 #s 1, 4, 7, 10, 13, 16, 22, 24, 30, 38	In class: 1) HW & Notes revisions 2) Reflection	6.1 - pg. 359 #s 1, 3, 4, 6, 11, 14, 20, 24, 27, 31	6.2 - pg. 366 #s 1, 2, 6, 8, 9, 15, 20, 28, 31, 36
Week 5: 9/30 - 10/4	In class: 1) HW & Notes revisions 2) Reflection	Peer Edit	Portfolio Due	Homecoming Assembly	No School!

Portfolio Rubric

	Mastery	Good	Fair	Missing
Organization/	Portfolio is neatly	Portfolio has at most	Portfolio has more	Portfolio has more
Professionalism	organized and in the	two sections are out	than two sections out	than two sections out
	correct order. Each	of order. Work is	of order. All Work is	of order. Work is
	section is neatly in a	sloppy but still	sloppy but still	sloppy and not
	folder or binder and	readable. It is in a	readable. It is in a	readable. No folder or
	clearly labeled.	folder or binder.	folder or binder.	binder is used.
	5 Points	3 Points	1 point	0 points
Notes	Every section's notes	Every section's notes	One section's notes are	Two or more sections'
	are fully completed.	are fully completed.	missing. Revisions are	notes are missing.
	Revisions are made in	Revisions are NOT	NOT made in a	Revisions are NOT
	a different color than	made in a different	different color than	made in a different
	the original. They are	color than the	the original. Notes are	color than the original.
	detailed and clear	original. Notes are	somewhat detailed,	Notes are not detailed,
	enough to be easily	somewhat detailed,	but are difficult to use	and are difficult to use
	used at a later date.	but are difficult to use	later.	later.
	10 Points	later.	3 Points	0 points
		7 Points		
Homework	Every section's	Every section's	Every section's	One or more
	homework is fully	homework is mostly	homework is	homework
	completed.	completed.	somewhat completed.	assignments are
	Corrections are made	Corrections are NOT	Corrections are NOT	missing. Corrections
	in a different color	made in a different	made in a different	are NOT made in a
	than the original.	color than the	color.	different color than
	10 Points	original.	3 Points	the original.
		7 Points		0 Points
Reflections	Clear and detailed	Directions are able to	Directions are hard to	Directions cannot be
	directions are written	be followed, but may	follow to solve the	used to solve the
	to solve the reflection	not be clear to solve	reflection problem.	problem correctly. No
	problem. Revisions	the reflection	Steps may be missing.	revisions are made.
	are made in a	problem. Revisions	Revisions are NOT in a	
	different color.	are made in a	different color.	More than two
		different color.		sections are missing.
	All sections' writings		At most two sections	Complete sentences
	are included.	All sections' writings	are missing. Complete	are not used.
	Complete sentences	are included.	sentences are used	
	are used throughout.	Complete sentences	sometimes.	
		are used throughout.		
	10 Points	7 Points	3 Points	0 Points
Peer-Edit	The peer-edit and	The peer-edit and	The peer-edit and	The peer-edit
	reflection worksheet	reflection worksheet	reflection worksheet is	worksheet was not
	is completely filled	is completely filled	not completely filled	completed and/or
	out. Complete	out. Complete	out. Complete	attached.
	sentences were used	sentences were	sentences were	
	throughout.	mostly used.	sometimes used.	
	5 Points	3 Points	1 Point	0 Points
Total:			TEST GRADE:	/40